PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Karl Jacob	12/29/2010
Mark Halstead	12/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coveroo, Inc.	
Street Address:	333 Bryant Street, LL 150	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12910610	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)474-8401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-474-8400

Email: ptomatters@glenn-law.com

Correspondent Name: GLENN PATENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 3475 EDISON WAY, SUITE L

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COVE0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Glenn

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Assignment COVE0001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025590 FRAME: 0046 0 12910610

:H \$40.00

501397945

RECORDED: 01/05/2011

Attorney Docket No.: COVE0001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We/I, Karl JACOB and Mark HALSTEAD, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR(S)", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

AUTOMATED LAYOUT AND DESIGN FOR RECORDING TEXT AND IMAGES IN

ANY	OF DISPARATE THRE	E-DIMENSION	AL OBJECTS
Filing Date:	October 22, 2010	Serial No	12/910,610
the USA, having its princ hereinafter referred to as	ipal place of business at <u>33</u> : "ASSIGNEE", is desirous	33 Bryant Street, I of acquiring the e	rsuant to the laws of the country o <u>L 150, San Francisco, CA 94107</u> ntire right, title, and interest in the granted with regard to the same.
other good and valuable these presents does sell, and assigns, all right, title Patent and any Letters Pacountries throughout the substitutions, conversions and enjoyed by said ASS	consideration, ASSIGNOF, assign, and transfer unto a, and interest in and to said atent which may be hereaft world, including any div a, reissues, revivals, prolond	R(S) have sold, a the said ASSIGN d invention, said a ter granted on the risions, renewals, gation, or extensionely as it would ha	wn that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and assigned, and transferred, and by EE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors pplication for United States Letters same in the United States and all continuations in whole or part, ns thereof, said interest to be held to been held and enjoyed by said time.
expense, cooperate with verify, acknowledge, and the reissue thereof, and it as ASSIGNEE may law	ASSIGNEE in the prosecut deliver all such further paperstruments of assignment a fully request, to obtain o	tion of said applica ers, including app and transfer thereo r maintain Letter	ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S ation and/or applications, execute, lications for Letters Patent and for f, and will perform such other acts Patent for said invention and aid ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S
identification that may be	e attorney of record the necessary or desirable in lice for recordation of this do	order to comply v	on this Assignment any further with the rules of the United States
	executed in one or more ay be taken together as one		ch of which shall be deemed an signment.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO indicated below.	OF, ASSIGNOR(S) has here		ame to the assignment on the date $\frac{1}{2}$
Karl JACØB	kal		29/2010
Mark HALSTEAD		Date	

PATENT

REEL: 025590 FRAME: 0047